The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1626 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted March 30 - April 1, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.3%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ...
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o

Ot SUME ettt e e e e e

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Very what
favorable  favorable  Favorable
Donald Trump 30% 15% 45%
JD Vance 26% 13% 40%
Mike Johnson 12% 17% 29%
John Thune 4% 13% 17%
Chuck Schumer 5% 16% 21%
Hakeem Jeffries 9% 16% 26%

3. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Very what
favorable  favorable  Favorable
Elon Musk 26% 16% 42%
Usha Vance 16% 14% 30%
Andrew Tate 3% 9% 12%
Mike Waltz 10% 13% 23%
Pete Hegseth 16% 13% 29%
Jeffrey Goldberg 8% 12% 20%

4. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat
Important  Important  Important
Jobs and the economy 76% 21% 98%
Immigration 56% 28% 84%
Climate change and the
environment 44% 25% 69%
Foreign policy 51% 36% 87%

continued on the next page . ..

38%
50%
11%
Some-
what
unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor-
able vorable able
7% 45% 52%
9% 41% 50%
8% 30% 38%
12% 15% 27%
17% 36% 54%
11% 26% 36%
Some-
what
unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor-
able vorable able
10% 43% 53%
12% 19% 31%
9% 32% 41%
10% 30% 39%
7% 33% 40%
9% 17% 26%
Not very Unimpor- Not
Important tant Important
2% 1% 2%
13% 3% 16%
18% 13% 31%
10% 3% 13%

Don’t
know
3%
10%
34%
56%
26%
38%

Don'’t
know
5%
39%
47%
37%
31%
54%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult citizens

continued from previous page

National Security 70% 23% 94% 5% 2% 6%
Education 67% 25% 91% 6% 3% 9%
Health care 77% 19% 96% 3% 1% 4%
Taxes and government

spending 68% 26% 94% 4% 1% 6%
Abortion 46% 26% 71% 17% 12% 29%
Civil rights 59% 29% 88% 9% 3% 12%
Civil liberties 57% 31% 87% 9% 4% 13%
Guns 50% 30% 80% 15% 5% 20%
Crime 64% 28% 92% 7% 1% 8%
Criminal justice reform 44% 39% 83% 13% 4% 17%
Inflation/prices 79% 18% 97% 2% 1% 3%

5. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Nt ON/PIICES e e 25%
JObS and the ECON0OMY ... e e e 12%
Health care ... . 12%
Taxes and government SPending . ..ot 8%
VIl DTS o e 7%
Mg At ON . e 7%
Climate change and the environment ... ... .. i 6%
National SECUILY ...t e 6%
VIl DBItIES .ot e 4%
EdUCAION e 4%
M o 3%
2 oo T T o 3%
UM ottt e e 2%
FOreign POlICY ..o e 1%
Criminal justice reform ... o 0%

6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE .t e 28%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 17%
PP OV e e e 46%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt ettt 7%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..o e 42%
DS AP P OV .. e 49%
N Ot SUNE e 5%
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7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly
Strongly what disap- disap-
approve approve Approve prove prove
Jobs and the economy 25% 19% 45% 8% 41%
National Security 34% 14% 48% 7% 38%
Health care 19% 21% 40% 10% 38%
Crime 30% 18% 48% 9% 32%
Criminal justice reform 23% 19% 42% 8% 34%
Inflation/prices 21% 19% 40% 11% 42%

Disap-
prove
48%
45%
48%
41%
42%
53%

8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ...ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o
AP PI OV e
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE ... ...ttt et
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e
DS AP POV ... . e
Ot SUIE e e

9. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..t e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e
AP P OV . e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e
DS AP P OV ...t e e
Ot SUIE e e e

10. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very beral ..
Liberal . e
Total Liberal ........ . e
/0T [T = =
070 Y=Y V= {1V
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o
Total Conservative ........... ...
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e

No
opinion
7%
8%
11%
11%
16%
7%
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11. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Democrats in Congress 10% 21% 31% 23% 37% 60% 9%
Republicans in Congress 13% 26% 39% 13% 39% 52% 10%

12. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
The Democratic Party 11% 20% 32% 21% 39% 60% 8%
The Republican Party 17% 24% 41% 11% 41% 52% 7%
13. Would you say Donald Trump is...
Very [Deral . e 4%
LibEral L 4%
Total Liberal ... 7%
MOdErate .. ..o 12%
CONSEIVAtIVE ... 30%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt e ettt e 35%
Total Conservative ............... i 65%
N o) T B 16%
14. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Honest and trustworthy .. ... . e 36%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 51%
Nt SUIE .o 13%

15. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about
his approach?

(0] 1111 =Y 0 1 41%
U a8 ottt ittt ettt e e e e 51%
N Ot QUM e e e e e 7%
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16. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEI Nt o e 4%
1 To o o P 18%
- L 41%
o 0 34%
DNt KNOW o e 3%

17. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting DEt eI .. 25%
ADOUL the SaMIE .o e 22%
GtliNg WO S i e e 47%
N o) =11 6%

18. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ..., 14%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeiiriiiiiininnenenannen. 48%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaanns 35%
N O SUNE ot e 4%

19. Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Better off financially ....... ... i e 34%
Just about the same as NOW ... i 26%
Worse off financially ... ... 29%
N Ot SUNE . e 11%

20. How much have you heard about senior members of the Trump administration using Signal to discuss
sensitive military plans in Yemen, and inadvertently including a journalist in their group chat?

A Ot o 43%
AT o 34%
Nothing at all ... o 23%

21. How serious of a problem do you think it is that senior members of the Trump administration — including Vice
President JD Vance and Defense Secretary Pete Hegseth — used Signal to discuss sensitive military plans in
Yemen, and inadvertently included a journalist in the group chat?

RV = V=TT o 11 46%
SOMEWhAL SEIHOUS ... e 22%
NOL VEIY SEIOUS ..ottt e e e e e e e 11%
NOt At @ll SEHOUS ..ottt e e e e e e e e 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 14%
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22. Do you think the actions of Trump administration officials jeopardized U.S. national security, or not?

Yes, their actions jeopardized U.S. national security .............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia... 51%
No, their actions did not jeopardize U.S. national security ...............c.cooiiiiiiia.. 30%
Nt SUIE . 19%

23. How would you describe the following actions by Trump administration officials?

Inappropri-
Appropri-  ate, but not
ate illegal lllegal Not sure
Discussing sensitive military plans using Signal, an
unclassified chat application 7% 41% 36% 15%
Inadvertently including a journalist in their group
chat about sensitive military plans 3% 50% 32% 15%

24. Do you think government officials should be required to preserve important communications for official
records?

D (= 80%
N O o 3%
Ot SUIE ottt e e 17%

25. Do you think that government officials in the Trump administration are preserving important communications
for official records?

(== 26%
N O et 39%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 34%

26. How much, if at all, do you blame the following for the leak of sensitive military plans?

A lot A little Not at all Not sure
Journalist Jeffrey Goldberg 28% 14% 34% 24%
Defense Secretary Pete Hegseth 46% 18% 14% 21%
National Security Adviser Mike Waltz 48% 20% 8% 23%
Vice President JD Vance 38% 20% 22% 20%
President Donald Trump 37% 15% 30% 19%
Signal 18% 14% 40% 28%

27. Do you think that Trump administration officials who were in the Signal group about sensitive military plans in
Yemen should continue in their roles, or be replaced?

ContinUe INTheir r01ES ... o e e e 30%
Be replaced ... 44%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e e e 25%
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28. Do you think the Department of Justice is...?

Biased in favor of Donald Trump ..o 33%
Biased against Donald Trump ... 19%
Not biased either Way . ... 21%
N O SUNE . e 27%

29. Would you say the Democratic Party is...?

Very DAl .. e 46%
Somewhat liberal ... ... 23%
Total Liberal . ......... . e 69%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 12%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVE . ... e e 5%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE .. e e 2%
Total Conservative ......... ...t e 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 12%

30. Would you say the Republican Party is...?

Very DAl o 3%
Somewhat liberal ... ..o 3%
Total Liberal ... e 5%
17T o =T = (= 8%
Somewhat CONSErvative ....... ..ot 27%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o 46%
Total Conservative ........ ...t e 73%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 13%

31. Is the Democratic Party...?

00 IDeral .. 46%
ADOUL Mgt 23%
Not liberal enoUgn ... . e 14%
Ot SUNE e e 18%

32. Is the Republican Party...?

TOO CONSEIVALIVE ..o e 41%
ADOUL FIgNt o e 29%
Not conservative enoUgh . ... e 13%

N Ot UM ittt et e e e 17%
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33. How do you feel about the politicians in the Democratic Party who currently hold elected office?

BN NUSIASTIC .o e 5%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic ... 20%
Dissatisfied but Nnot Upset ... ..o 25%
UDS Bt et 33%
N0 =T U 17%

34. How do you feel about the politicians in the Republican Party who currently hold elected office?

ENthUSIAStIC ..o 14%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic ... 21%
Dissatisfied but NOt UPSEt ... e 13%
UP St .ttt 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e et e e e e 16%

35. Would you describe the Democratic Party as being more...?

UNIE A o e e e 23%
DIVIAEA et 51%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 26%

36. Would you describe the Republican Party as being more...?

UNIEEA oo e e e 52%
DIVIAEA i e e 23%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e 25%

37. Do you think a third major political party is necessary for the United States, or are the Democratic and
Republican parties enough to represent Americans?

A third party is necessary inthe U.S. ... . 42%
The Democratic and Republican parties are enough to represent Americans ............ 27%
N Ot SUNE .t e 31%

38. Have you ever voted for. .. ?

Yes No Not sure
A Democratic Party candidate 62% 33% 6%
A Republican Party candidate 56% 38% 5%
A third-party or an independent candidate 32% 58% 10%

39. In the future, would you ever consider voting for. .. ?

Yes No Not sure
A Democratic Party candidate 52% 33% 15%
A Republican Party candidate 50% 37% 13%
A third-party or an independent candidate 45% 25% 30%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 30 - April 1, 2025 - 1626 U.S. Adult citizens

40. Which party do you think is more likely to win the general election for president in 20287

The Democratic Party ... ..o 30%
The Republican Party . ... 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 34%

41. How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about your needs and problems?

N 1o | 16%
SOOI it e e 26%
NOt MUCKH o e 18%
NOt At all o 33%
Nt SUIE o e 7%

42. How much do you think the Democratic Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

A lot Some Not much Not at all Not sure
White Americans 23% 30% 15% 25% 8%
Black Americans 26% 29% 19% 19% 7%
Hispanic Americans 24% 31% 18% 18% 8%
American Women 27% 31% 16% 20% 6%
American Men 20% 31% 17% 26% 7%
Wealthy Americans 30% 27% 17% 18% 9%
Middle-class Americans 21% 27% 21% 24% 7%
Poor Americans 22% 26% 18% 28% 7%
Immigrants 41% 26% 12% 13% 8%
Americans born in the U.S. 24% 30% 17% 22% 7%

43. How much do you think the Republican Party cares about your needs and problems?

N 1o | P 19%
SOOI o e 23%
NOL MUCK o e e e 15%
NOt At all o 37%
N o) 10 6%
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44. How much do you think the Republican Party cares about the needs and problems of...?

A lot Some Not much Not at all Not sure
White Americans 47% 34% 6% 6% 6%
Black Americans 18% 25% 19% 32% 6%
Hispanic Americans 16% 25% 18% 34% 7%
American Women 21% 28% 18% 27% 6%
American Men 41% 36% 9% 8% 6%
Wealthy Americans 63% 23% 5% 3% 6%
Middle-class Americans 23% 28% 23% 22% 6%
Poor Americans 17% 22% 16% 39% 6%
Immigrants 11% 18% 18% 46% 7%
Americans born in the U.S. 36% 34% 14% 11% 6%

45. Which of the following people would you consider voting for in the Democratic presidential primary or caucus
in your state in 20287 Select all that apply.
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Kamala Harris ... 55%
T WALz o 42%
Pete BUHIQIEg ... 41%
Alexandria Ocasio-CortezZ ... ..ot e e 41%
Bernie SaNderS ... e 39%
Elizabeth Warren .. ... e 32%
GaVIN N WSO it e e e e e e e e 31%
Gretchen Whitmer ... e e e e e s 27%
COry BOOKET ot 26%
MarK KellY o 25%
None of the @bOVE ... o 6%
I o) T 11%

46. Which of the following would be your ideal choice for the 2028 Democratic presidential nominee?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Kamala Harris ... 25%
Pete BUtiQieg ... 10%
Alexandria OCasio-COMEzZ ... ..ottt e 8%
Bernie SaNOErS ..t 8%
GaVIN N WSO Lttt e ettt et e e e e e e e e 7%
MK Kelly 4%
TIM W alZ o e e 4%
Elizabeth Warren ... 2%
Gretchen Whitmer ... e 2%
COrY BOOKET .ttt e e e 1%
SOMEBONE IS ..ottt e 3%
1N o) T 25%

10
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47. Would you be disappointed if any of the following became the 2028 Democratic presidential nominee? Select
all that apply.

Asked Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Bernie SaNderS ... e 16%
Kamala Harris ... e 15%
Elizabeth Warren ... . e 13%
GaVIN N WSO .ttt e e e e e 13%
Alexandria Ocasio-CortezZ ... ....iii i e e 12%
T WALz e 8%
COrY BOOKET .. 7%
Pete BUHIQIEg ..o 6%
Gretchen Whitmer ... e et 5%
MK Kelly e 5%
None of the @b0OVE . ... i 26%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 31%

48. Which of the following people would you consider voting for in the Republican presidential primary or caucus
in your state in 20287 Select all that apply.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party

D VAN o e 68%
RON DeSantis ... e 43%
Donald Trump, I e e 37%
Marco RUDIO ... 35%
= 1 1 32%
ViIVEK Ramaswamy ...t 27%
Tulsi Gabbard ... 23%
Robert . Kennedy, Jr. ..o e 23%
TiM SOt .ttt e 20%
NIKKI HalBy .o e e e 14%
None of the @bOVE ... o 5%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 12%

49. Which of the following would be your ideal choice for the 2028 Republican presidential nomination?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party

D VaNCE o 43%
Donald TrUMD, Jr. e e 11%
RON DS aNtiS ..t 8%
MarCo RUDIO ... 4%
ViIVEK RamasWamy .. ... e e e e e 3%
NIKKI HalY .o e 3%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ..o 2%
=T 17 1 2%
TiM SOt ottt e 1%
TUISI Gabbard ... 1%
SOMEBONE IS ..ttt 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 20%

11
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50. Would you be disappointed if any of the following became the 2028 Republican presidential nominee? Select

all that apply.

Asked of Republican and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party
NIKKI Haley .. 30%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ... e 23%
Donald TrUmMD, U o e 16%
= 1 1 13%
VIVEK RamasWamy .. ...t e e e 13%
Tulsi Gabbard ... e 13%
MarCO RUDIO . e 11%
RON DS aNtiS ...t e 10%
T SOt ot e e 9%
D VaNCE o e e 6%
None of the @b0OVE . ... i 17%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 28%

51. Thinking about the Democratic Party’s nominee for president in 2028, which is more important to you?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

A nominee who agrees with your position on mostissues ................coiiiiit 40%
A nominee who can win the general election in November .................. ... 60%

52. Thinking about the Republican Party’s nominee for president in 2028, which is more important to you?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean toward the Republican Party

A nominee who agrees with your position on mostissues ..............ccoiiiiiiiii, 62%
A nominee who can win the general election in November .............. ... ..., 38%

53. Which comes closest to your position on abortion? Do you think abortion should be...?

Legal in @ll CasSeS .. ...or it e 23%
Legal in MOSE CaSES ...ttt e e 35%
legal iNn MOSE CASES ..ottt e e 28%
Mlegal in Al CASES ...t et e 7%
N O SUNE ot e 6%

54. Which comes closest to each political party’s position on abortion? Does each party think abortion should
be...?

Legal in all Legal in lllegal in lllegal in all
cases most cases most cases cases Not sure
The Democratic Party 46% 31% 5% 3% 16%
The Republican Party 2% 8% 38% 37% 15%

12
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55. Which comes closest to your position on Social Security? Do you think Social Security should be. .. ?

GIVeN MOre fFUNAING .o e e e 56%
Given the same level of funding ... ..o e 24%
Given 1ess fUNAING ... 4%
Eliminated . ..o 3%
N Ot SUME . 13%

56. Which comes closest to each political party’s position on Social Security? Does each party think Social
Security should be...?

Given Given the
more same level  Given less
funding of funding funding Eliminated Not sure
The Democratic Party 37% 26% 10% 4% 23%
The Republican Party 15% 19% 18% 27% 21%

57. Which comes closest to your position on diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs? Do you think they
should be...?

Given MOre FUNAING .. .o e 19%
Given the same level of funding ... i 25%
Given 188 fUNAING .. oo 6%
Eliminated .. ... e 32%
Ot SUNE e e 18%

58. Which comes closest to each political party’s position on diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs?
Does each party think they should be. .. ?

Given Given the
more same level  Given less
funding of funding funding Eliminated Not sure
The Democratic Party 50% 24% 4% 3% 19%
The Republican Party 3% 7% 8% 64% 17%

59. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral .. e 11%
LiDEral o e 16%
Total Liberal . ... e 26%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 31%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...ttt e e s 21%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... 11%
Total Conservative ...t 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e e e 11%
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60. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ... e 73%
NOt registered . ... e 27%

61. 2024 Presidential Vote

Kamala Harris ... e 31%
DoNald TrUMID ettt 32%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ... e 36%

62. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

D 7=T g o o7 - | 32%
Republican ... . 34%
INdependent .. ... . 25%
L0131 3%
N Ot SUME .ttt e 6%

63. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SIrONG DemMOCat ... o e 19%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 13%
Lean DemOCrat ...t e 9%
INdEPENAENt . 18%
Lean Republican . ... oo 7%
Not very strong Republican ... ... i 12%
Strong RepUbIiCaN ... .o 22%
Ot SUNE e e 2%
DO KNMOW 0%

64. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS e e e 55%
O e e e 32%
N O SUNE .t e e 13%

65. Are you...?

Ml o 49%
FemMale . 51%
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66. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 ottt e e e 21%
B0-44 e e 24%
AD-Bd e 33%
L 22%

67. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VIt 67%
BlaCK o e 13%
HISPaNIC ... 13%
L 1 T 7%

68. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o e 36%
SOME COllBGE . 29%
College grad .. ... 22%
POStgrad . 13%

69. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 41%
S 1T o= L= 1 (=T [ 2%
D170 o =T 11%
LT [0 T o 7%
I ==Y g0 = T =T 34%
Domestic / civil partnership ... 5%

70. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS o 21%

71. Census Region
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNEASt .o 17%
MW St .o s 22%
SOUIN 38%
L 2T 23%

72. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder BB0K . 38%
B50-T00K o 31%
o 00 3o T 1T = 22%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY . .o.i i 9%
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73. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... .. e e e e e e 7%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e 15%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 6%
A eW HiMES @ YOar ..ttt 13%
SO L 24%
= 34%
DO KN OW e e e 2%

74. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
= 28%

75. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ 0ay  .....iiii 24%
ONCE A A .ottt ittt e e 16%
AfeW IMeES @ WEEBK o i e 10%
ONCE @ WEEK ottt e e 3%
Afew timMes @ MONth ... 7%
SO L e e e 14%
= 23%
DNt KNOW o e 3%

76. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOtE S ANt .. e 28%
Roman Catholic ... e 20%
17710 62 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ......oiii i e e e 0%
JBWIS N e e 3%
MUSII L e e e 0%
BUAANISt . 1%
HiNAU oo 0%
1 =T ] 6%
AGNOSHIC e 7%
Nothing in partiCular . ... e 23%
SOMEthiNg BISE ... o 10%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

March 30 - April 1, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,852 started the survey after screenouts. 136 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 23 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 12 were removed for attention check failures, and 55 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,626 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.535, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.912.

1626
1465 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

2 questions not reported.
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